

MULTI-CHILD DISCOUNT FEE SCHEDULE

STARFISH = \$80/month OR \$20/month Y.E.S. Discount*

Multi-child Rates

 $1^{st} = $80.00/mo$ $2^{nd} = $40.00/mo$

 $3^{rd} = $20.00/mo$

Multi-child Y.E.S. Discount Rates

 $1^{st} = $20.00/mo$ $2^{nd} = $10.00/mo$

 $3^{rd} = $5.00/mo$

RISING STARS = \$90/month OR \$22.50/month Y.E.S. Discount*

Multi-child Rates

 $1^{st} = $90.00/mo$

2nd = \$45.00/mo

3rd = \$22.50/mo

Multi-child Y.E.S. Discount Rates

1st = \$22.50/mo $2^{nd} = $11.25/mo$

 $3^{rd} = $5.62/mo$

YELLOW I = \$105/month OR \$26.25/month Y.E.S. Discount*

Multi-child Rates

 $1^{st} = $105.00/mo$

2nd = \$52.50/mo

 $3^{rd} = $26.25/mo$

Multi-child Y.E.S. Discount Rates

 $1^{st} = $26.25/mo$

 $2^{nd} = $13.12/mo$

 $3^{rd} = $6.56/mo$

YELLOW II = \$110/month OR \$27.50/month Y.E.S. Discount*

Multi-child Rates

 $1^{st} = $110.00/mo$

 $2^{nd} = $55.00/mo$ $3^{rd} = $27.50/mo$

Multi-child Y.E.S. Discount Rates $1^{st} = $27.50/mo$

 $2^{nd} = $13.75/mo$

 $3^{rd} = $6.88/mo$

^{*}The City's Youth Enrichment Scholarship (Y.E.S.), is available City of Fort Lauderdale residents. To qualify for the Y.E.S. program discount, a copy of the letter from the School Board of Broward County reflecting the child is enrolled for the $current \ school \ year \ in \ the \ free \ and \ reduced \ lunch \ program, \ as \ well \ as \ proof \ of \ residency \ in \ the \ form \ of \ a \ \underline{valid \ driver's}$ license, or current utility bill, or copy of a current housing lease agreement, must be presented at the time of registration.